
UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 

NOTIFICATION 

 

Subject:  Helpline for handling grievances of the students related to examinations and 

other academic activities 

 

The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi vide Public Notice dated 10th May, 2020 

while giving the reference of guidelines dated 29th April, 2020 issued by the UGC on Examinations 

and Academic Calendar has advised the Universities to plan their academic activities, keeping in 

view the safety and interest of all stakeholders, giving highest priority to the health of all concerned  

and further requested to establish a Cell for handling grievances of the students related to 

examinations and other academic activities arising due to this pandemic and notify the same to the 

students.  

As advised by the UGC, the University of Jammu has established the following University Helpline 

of the Officials  for handling grievances of the students related to examinations and other academic 

activities/administrative matters:- 

Office/Section Name of the 

Official 

Mobile No. E-mail ID 

New Administration Block  

Vice-Chancellor’s 

Secretariat 

Dr. Neeraj Sharma 9419180541 ju_neeraj@yahoo.co.in   

Dr. Imran Farooq 9419143303 provc.ju@gmail.com  

Registrar Office Sh. Inder Singh 9419291383 inderjeetpa@gmail.com  

Sh. Parvesh Ratta 9419279252 perveshrattaju@gmail.com     

Establishment (NTW) Dr. Neeraj Sharma 9419180541 ju_neeraj@yahoo.co.in 

Ms. Dhritika Singh 9419667247 dhritika.singh@gmail.com  

Teaching Wing Dr. Neeraj Sharma 9419180541 ju_neereaj@yahoo.co.in 

Dr. Rainoo Bhai 9419101888 rainoosinghju@gmail.com  

Colleges Development 

Council (CDC) 

Sh. K. P. Singh 

Sambyal 

9469213598 kpsingh.ju@gmail.com  

Media Cell Dr. Vinay Thusoo 9419155344 thusoovinay@gmail.com  

Old Administration Block  

Dean Academic Affairs 

(DAA)/ Academic 

Section 

Dr. Sumita Sharma 9469213599 sumitasharma.ju@gmail.com  

Directorate of Quality 

Assurance (DIQA)/ 

Creation & Recruitment 

Dr. Ginny Dogra 9419190927 ginnydogra@gmail.com  

Legal Cell Sh. Kuldeep  9419181020 krsharma65@rediffmail.com  

Services Dr. Guneet Sudan 9419209899 guneetsudan@gmail.com  

Development/ & RUSA Dr. Saranpreet Kour 

Broca 

9419193745 saran_broca@yahoo.co.in  

Coordination Dr. Imran Farooq 9419143303 provc.ju@gmail.com 
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Note:- Students may also send emails, text messages(SMS) or Whatsapps messages to 

the concerned Officials, besides making phone calls.  

 

 

                 Sd/- 

Dated:13/05/2020          

         REGISTRAR 

Deans Students 

Placement 

Prof. Vinay Chauhan 9419193750 

 

vinaychauhantbs@gmail.com  

Offsite Campuses  

Coordinator  Campuses Dr. Daud Iqbal Baba 9419184667 dauoodiqbal@gmail.com  

Finance Wing  

Accounts Dr. Dharminder 

Magotra 

9419130954 dmagotra@rediffmail.com     

Sh. Vivek Slathia 9419216475 vivekslathiaa@rediffmail.com  

Sh. Manjeet Singh 9419382761 manjeetsingh60222@gmail.com  

Budget & Finance/ UGC 

Unit 

Sh. Anil Koul 9419210923 anilkoul1961@gmail.com  

Dean Research Studies  

Office of DRS Ms. Alka Gupta 9419207135 alkaguptababbi@gmail.com  

Controller of Examination  

CA to CE Dr. Raj Kumar 9419159360 rajoy123@rediffmail.com  

Examination 

(Professional) 

Dr. Ajay 9419391440  

Evaluation 

NP/Certificate 

Sh. Ashwani 9419224692 ak0022545@gmail.com  

Re-evaluation Sh. Kuldeep  9419181020 krsharma65@rediffmail.com  

Confidential Sh. Mahim Jatinder 9419155692 jitendra.mahim@rediffmail.com  

CA to CE Sh. Nawang Tundup 9419844717 nawangtundup89@gmail.com  

Registration Ms. Sangeeta 7051334810 sangeeta_jmu@yahoo.com  

Evaluation Professional  Dr. Subash Raina 9419137108 drsubhashraina@gmail.com  

Conduct  Ms. Subash Gupta 9419265318 subashgupta778@gmail.com        

Exam (UG) Ms. Ajita Sharma 7006440836 ajitasharma67@gmail.com   

Exam (MDP) Ms. Usha Rani  7006539526 usha.satish6143@gmail.com  

I/c Computer Section  Sh. Ravi Kant 

Verma 

9419193025 ravikant_619@yahoo.co.in  

Office of Controller of 

Examinations 

Sh. Ram Lal  9419102780 ramvermaju@gmail.com  

Dean Students Welfare  

Office of  the Dean 

Students Welfare 

Ms. Mansi Mantoo 9419103117 mansimantoo@gmail.com  
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